

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/30/17 INFORMAL LETTING

PROJECT NO. 016E-491
PCN NO. i4rr
Engineer's Estimate \$ 22,555.86

COUNTY: Pennington Pipe Replacement

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4
CONTRACT TIME: October 27, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
002	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	134.00		0.00	10.00	1,340.00	6.50	871.00
003	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1.00		0.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	700.00	700.00
005	24" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	134.00		0.00	40.00	5,360.00	51.00	6,834.00
006	24" CMP, Install	Ft	134.00		0.00	20.00	2,680.00	18.00	2,412.00
007	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	500.00	1,000.00	340.00	680.00
008	24" CMP Elbow, Install	Each	2.00		0.00	150.00	300.00	240.00	480.00
009	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	200.00	200.00	370.00	370.00
010	24" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	150.00	150.00	240.00	240.00
011	24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	275.00	275.00	295.00	295.00
012	24" Pipe Transition, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	150.00	150.00	240.00	240.00
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	73.00		0.00	2.00	146.00	9.00	657.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
015	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,225.00	1,225.00
016	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	245.00		0.00	2.50	612.50	2.30	563.50
017	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	138.00		0.00	1.00	138.00	2.75	379.50
TOTAL					0.00		17,001.50		18,897.00

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/30/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 016E-491

COUNTY: Pennington Pipe Replacement

CONTRACT TIME: October 27, 2017

PCN NO. i4rr

Engineer's Estimate \$

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Dakota Prairie Landscape New Underwood SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	134.00	25.00	3,350.00	10.00	1,340.00	26.00	3,484.00
Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1.00	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	275.00	275.00
Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1.00	750.00	750.00	250.00	250.00	710.00	710.00
24" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	134.00	40.00	5,360.00	60.00	8,040.00	46.35	6,210.90
24" CMP, Install	Ft	134.00	27.00	3,618.00	40.00	5,360.00	31.00	4,154.00
24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	Each	2.00	350.00	700.00	525.00	1,050.00	400.00	800.00
24" CMP Elbow, Install	Each	2.00	350.00	700.00	125.00	250.00	275.00	550.00
24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00	170.00	170.00	250.00	250.00	187.00	187.00
24" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	275.00	275.00
24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	Each	1.00	300.00	300.00	350.00	350.00	321.00	321.00
24" Pipe Transition, Install	Each	1.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	550.00	550.00
Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	73.00	5.00	365.00	10.00	730.00	10.99	802.27
Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	150.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	1,155.00	1,155.00
Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,045.00	1,045.00
Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	245.00	2.50	612.50	3.50	857.50	1.95	477.75
Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	138.00	0.01	1.38	1.00	138.00	6.00	828.00
				19,776.88		24,065.50		25,324.92